

19 August 2022

Daisy McWedge
Digital Producer – Fair Go

Tēnā koe Daisy

Request for Information – Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (LGOIMA) 1987

We refer to your official information request dated 4 August 2022 for the following:

“... please provide the price a resident of your area would be charged for:

1. *Renewing a dog registration for 1 year*
2. *A LIM for a residential property*
3. *Parking for 1 hour on the main street in town*
4. *1 litre of water from the tap (but happy to take a different measurement of water rates if that one isn't possible)*
5. *Returning a library book 1 week late*
6. *Dumping 1 tonne of waste in the landfill. Please separate green and other waste if they are different prices”*

This information is provided below.

Renewing a dog registration for 1 year

Registration type	2022/2023 Fee
Entire dog - paid by 31 July	\$160.00
Neutered dog - paid by 31 July	\$122.50
Entire dog - paid after 31 July	\$212.50
Neutered dog - paid after 31 July	\$175.00
Responsible Dog Owner (RDO) status	\$80.00
Classified "Dangerous" dog - paid by 31 July	\$175.00
Classified "Dangerous" dog - paid after 31 July	\$250.00
Disability assist/companion dogs	Free

A LIM for a residential property

	2022/2023 Fee incl GST
Residential property LIM	\$380.00
Fast Track LIM (Residential only – processed in 5 days)	\$525.00 when available

Parking for 1 hour on the main street in town

\$1.50 per hour (Green Zone parking)

Using 1 litre of water from the tap

Water supply cost is generally incorporated into rates in Lower Hutt. The following table shows the purchase cost if water is metered or purchased separately:

Normal users	2022/2023 Charges
Up to 100,000 cubic metres	\$2.68 per cubic metre
Over 100,000 cubic metres	\$1.92 per cubic metre
Water supplied by hydrant	2022/2023 Charges
Per cubic metre	\$2.68
Minimum charge	\$120.00

Returning a library book 1 week late

Hutt City Council is not currently applying late fees and we have wiped all existing charges. Damaged and lost item charges still apply to books that are lost or damaged beyond repairs.

Dumping 1 tonne of waste in the landfill. Separate green and other waste if they are different prices.

All landfill charges include GST.

General refuse (any mixed rubbish loads)	2022/2023 Charge	
All vehicles - cost per tonne	\$189.75	
All light vehicles (cars, vans, utilities, including those with trailers) - minimum charge	\$25.00	
All other vehicles - minimum charge	\$95.00	
Green Waste	2022/2023 Charge	
All vehicles - cost per tonne	\$126.50	
All light vehicles - minimum charge	\$15.00	
Special Waste	Per tonne	Minimum charge
Tyres (cost applies to any disposal involving more than four tyres)	\$530.00	\$265.00
Polystyrene	\$530.00	\$265.00
Special waste (default)	\$270.25	\$135.00
Certain special wastes (eg asbestos)	POA	POA call in advance

Please note that this letter may be published on the Council's website.

Nāku noa, nā



Susan Sales

Senior Advisor, Official Information and Privacy